## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derma Pet, Inc.		10/12/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dermapet, Inc.
Street Address:	3740 South Ocean Boulevard, #810
City:	Highland Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701328	DERMAPET
Registration Number:	2660393	DENTACETIC
Registration Number:	2665350	MALACETIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DERMAPET
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0118

P \$90.00 1701328

900187182

Signature:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/
Date:	03/22/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=20110322174200#page1.tif source=20110322174200#page2.tif source=20110322174200#page3.tif source=20110322174200#page4.tif source=20110322174200#page5.tif source=20110322174200#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0119

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H100002235743)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name

: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

Phone

: (850)222-1092

Fax Number

: (850)878-5368

the email address for this business entity to be used for future nual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

K'm2	4.1	Address:
	-	nuu ass.

# COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN DERMA PET, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0120

# **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	DERMA PET, INC.	
DOCUMENT N	UMBER:	P05000081728	
The enclosed Arti	cles of Amendment and fee	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning th	is matter to the following:	
	)	Name of Contact Person	
		Firm/ Company	
		Address	
		City/ State and Zip Code	arrady <del>y gag g d destin</del> ant, a constant array different transport
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report notification)	and the state of t
For further inform	ation concerning this matter	•	
Name	of Contact Person	at () Area Code & Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount r	nade payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:
S35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 6	nt Section Corporations	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	le

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0121

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

DERMA PET, INC.  (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept, of State)  P050008 (228  (Document Number of Corporation (if known)  Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation:  A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:  Dermapet, Inc.  name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "in abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A project.	ration adopts the follo
P050008 (228  (Document Number of Corporation (if known)  Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation:  A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:  Dermapet, Inc.  name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "in	ration adopts the follo
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)  Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporatemendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:  A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:  Dermapet, Inc.  name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "in	ration adopts the follo
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporamendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:  A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:  Dermapet, Inc.  name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "in	ration adopts the follo
A. If smending name, enter the new name of the corporation:  Dermapet, Inc.  name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "in	ration adopts the follo
Dermapet, Inc.  name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "in	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "is	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "in abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co., " or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A projection of the contains a contain the corporation, " company," or "in contain the contain the corporation, " company," or "in contain the contain the corporation, " company," or "in contain the contain the corporation, " company," or "in contain the corporation contain the corporation contain the corporation, " company," or "in contain the corporation contain the corporation contains a contain the corporation conta	The new
name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.	lessional corporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: N/A (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)  N/A	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:	name of the
Name of New Registered Agent: N/A	
New Registered Office Address: (Florida street address)	
, Flor	ida
(City) (Zip Code,	)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:	

Page 1 of 3

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0122

If amendi	ng the Officers and/or Directo	rs, enter the title and name of each each Officer and/or Director being	officer/director being
	litional sheets, if necessary)	CHEN Officer Andror Director being	: aduta.
Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u> </u>			
			T 70
			Add Remove
SEE ATT	ACHMENT		
provisi		change, reclassification, or cancella endment if not contained in the ame	

Page 2 of 3

The date of each amendment(s)	October 11, 2010
Effective date if applicable:	(dass of adoption is required)
	to more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were a by the chareholders was/were	idopted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) sufficient for approval.
	approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement or each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cas	t for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	, W
(w	wing group)
action was not required.	dopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder dopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Detrod	10- 11 2010
Signature	director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
solocte	d, by an incorporator—if in the bands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
•	Steven A. Meiman, VMD
_	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
, _	President
	(Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3

# ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DERMA PET, INC.

Article FOURTH of the Articles of Incorporation of Derma Pet, Inc. shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

FOURTH: The number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue is two thousand (2,000), all of which are of no par value and are of the same class and are Common shares.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 03/22/2011